

Kristen Fogle San Diego Writers Ink

How I miss Dorland! Thank you for the incredible work you do.

I wanted to share that I recently had a poem published in our (San Diego Writers, Ink's) A Year In Ink, Volume 16 Anthology.

It was also picked up by San Diegans for Gun Violence Prevention: Tipping Point One Mother's Poem

Kristen Fogle has been the executive director of San Diego Writers, Ink since 2013. She is also a theater director, producer, and teaching artist, as well as a writing instructor and a former magazine editor. Her third and fourth prompt-based writing books (with Rockridge Press) were released in 2022.

http://www.sandiegowriters.org/



